Ass Dir P.C	ector and '	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM	Y FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 158333						
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	Α.,	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Ichiro ISHIMARU	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	UNIVERSITY 1-1, SAIWAI-CHO, TAKAMATSU-SHI KAGAWA 760-8521 JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment	□Yes ⊠ No						
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: August 5, 2013							
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 14/001,810	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS MEASURING APPARATUS, AND OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS MEASURING METHOD								
5.		nc and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 Email: email@oliff.com		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the						
			total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document: Date: August 27, 2013 James A: Oliff, Registration to 21,015 Davidson G. Lucas, Registration No. 68,251									

PATENT REEL: 031236 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

	Inscrt	(1) Ici	niro ISHIMARU	. (2)				
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	, in the state of	(4)		*		
(2-0)	of Inventor(s)	(5)	VAV-	(6)	*	_		
,	was to the second way	(7)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(8)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NA	(9) NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION KAGAWA UNIVERSITY					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-3	(10) 1-1, Salwai-cho, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa 760-8521 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC MEASUREMENT DEVICE AND						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC MEASUREMENT METHOD (Attorney Docket No. 159333), filed on even date herewith or as					
(12)	Alternative (Attorney Docket No. 158333), filed on even date herewith or as Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number							
` '	Identification for							
	filed applications	filed			tion and/or patent for the invent			
resultin entire li this ass identifi	ination a great of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to trorest herein assigned, and si lignment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned here	ited States pate orizes and requ the said Assig hat he or she h nor and Assign by grants the fi	ont to the Assignee. costs the Commissioner of the nee, as Assignee of the entire as not executed, and will not or's heirs, successors, assigns from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. F	U.S. Patent and Tra Interest, and covens execute, any agreem and legal represent LC the power to ins	eln, maintain or confirm by reise demark Office to issue any and must that he or she has full right tent(s) in conflict herewith, and stives. In on this assignment any furthers Patent and Trademark Office.	all patents to convey the agrees that		
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the un	dersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersign	ed name(s).	•		
Date	August/5/	2013	Inventor Signature	Ichiro	ISHIMARU	(SEAL)		
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature		•	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		· .	(SEAL)		
Date		,	Inventor Signature		****	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date	w		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	·		(SEAL)		
Date	.,3	<u></u>	Inventor Signature			_ (SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should protein it should be signed bef	eferably be signore at least two	ned before: (a) a Notary Publ o witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U.S	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside th	ic U.S.A. If		
Date		, '	Witness			•		
Data			Witness		*			

PATENT REEL: 031236 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 08/27/2013